PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS HELLEDAY	05/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Sheffield	
Street Address:	Western Bank	
City:	Sheffield	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	S10 2TN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10555507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-833-7718
Email: jpj@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC FIELD AND FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE. #200

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MEWE-025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela Sherwood

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif OP \$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0155 15. JUN. 2006 15:27 01179251272 NO. 62/6 P. 3

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Recitals:

WHEREAS

(1), Thomas Helleday

of Kungsv 17, S182 79 Stocksund, Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as "the Inventor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in: USE OF RNAI INHIBITING PARP ACTIVITY FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF A

MEDICAMENT FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER

the specification of which was filed as United States Patent Application No.10/555,507, filed in the United States Patent Office on 2 November 2005 (hereinafter referred to as "the Application")

AND WHEREAS, The University of Sheffield, a company incorporated by Royal Charter in England & Wales and having a principal place of business at Western Bank, Sheffield S10 2TN, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to the Application and the invention and improvements therein disclosed, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof.

Operative Provisions:

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the Inventor hereby ASSIGNS absolutely unto the Assignee all his right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention and improvements therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any patents granted on the Application including any divisionals, continuations re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and including the right to sue for and recover damages in respect of past infringement, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Inventor if this assignment had not been made.

And the Inventor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee.

And for the consideration aforesaid, the Inventor agrees that the Inventor will, upon request,

PATENT REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0156

NU. 62/6 P. 4 15. JUN. 2006 15:28 011/92512/2

> USPA No: 10/555,507 -2-

communicate to the Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to the Inventor respecting the invention or improvements of the Application, and will, upon request, but without expense to the Inventor, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, re-examination, renewal and extension applications, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by the Assignee or by counsel for the Assignee to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Inventor, and shall inure to the benefit of administrators, successors and assigns, as the case may be, of the Assignee.

RECORDED: 07/20/2006

Signature of Thomas Hellech Date: 5/25/2006

Thomas Helleday

PATENT REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0157